## A.I.R.

## *Center is not a particular point on the earth's surface* Sareh Imani

November 20 - December 20, 2020

A.I.R. Gallery is pleased to announce *Center is not a particular point on the earth's surface\**, an exhibition by 2019-2020 A.I.R. Fellow Sareh Imani. Imani's titular multi-channel video projection navigates the making and unmaking of interior space through self-surveillance and the passage of time. This is Imani's first solo exhibition in New York City.

In the Spring, having found herself confined to her Brooklyn apartment and unable to make work, Imani began obsessively filming her dwelling, herself, and her



Center is not a particular point on the earth's surface, 2020, video still.

partner from the vantage of a single stationary camera. Fixed on its tripod, the camera became witness to first the mundane and then the chaotic as Imani and her partner decided to vacate their apartment and move out of the city. The resulting footage is a kaleidoscopic document of change and home.

On March 23rd, I decided to set up a tripod and a camera in the living room. Around a month later, we started talking about the idea of leaving the city. On May 4th, after tons of research and tons of daydreaming, we found our destination. Since then, there have been 25 days of wrapping, boxing, packing, and saying goodbye.

\*From Space and Place: The Perspective of Experience by Yi-Fu Tuan.

**Sareh Imani** is an Iranian-born, multidisciplinary artist based in New York.Imani received an MFA in Painting from the University of Tehran and an MFA from the Parsons School of Design in New York. Imani has been exhibiting her work in group shows in the US (New York, Austin), Europe (Venice, Gothenburg), and the Middle East (Tehran, Dubai). She is the recipient of the one-year A.I.R. Gallery fellowship (2019-2020) and the Skowhegan School of Painting and Sculpture scholarship (2018). In addition, she participated in the MASS MoCA residency (2018), AIM program at the Bronx Museum (2018), BRIC Workspace Residency (2019), BRIC Media fellowship (2020), and NARS Foundation (2020).

A.I.R. Gallery is wheelchair accessible via ramp. There are accessible toilets in the venue. There is comfortable seating with backs. Free tap water is available. The venue is nearest to the F train at York St (0.2 miles) and the A train at High St (0.5 miles). The nearest wheelchair accessible trains are the B, Q, R at Dekalb Av (1.1 miles) and the 2, 3 at Borough Hall (0.8 miles). The roads immediately surrounding the gallery are cobblestone. The nearest accessible parking garage (for an hourly fee) is two blocks away at 100 Jay St. No ID necessary for entry. Please contact info@airgallery.org for more information.



A.I.R. GALLERY | 155 Plymouth Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201 | airgallery.org | info@airgallery.org | (212) 2556651 | Wed - Sun 12-6pm